

**MARIJUANA REGULATORY AGENCY  
LICENSING REPORT  
April 27, 2020 – May 1, 2020**

<b>PREQUALIFICATIONS</b>					
<b><u>Name/License Type</u></b>	<b><u>Address</u></b>	<b><u>_____</u></b>	<b><u>Date</u></b>	<b><u>Determination</u></b>	<b><u>Reason(s) for Denial</u></b>
HRS Agriculture, LLC ERG-002269 Grower Class C	2300 East 10 Mile Road Suite B Warren, MI		4/28/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A
HRS Agriculture II, LLC ERG-002279 Grower Class C	2300 East 10 Mile Road Suite D Warren, MI		4/28/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A
HRS Retail, LLC ERG-002263 Provisioning Center	2300 East 10 Mile Road Suite A Warren, MI		4/28/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A
HRS Processing & Manufacturing, LLC ERG-002270 Processor	2300 East 10 Mile Road Suite C Warren, MI		4/28/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A
TEDJ, LLC ERG-002052 Grower Class C	3055 East Bradford Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI		4/29/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A
Leafy Green, LLC ERG-002019 Provisioning Center	2848 East Grand River Avenue Suite 3 East Lansing, MI		4/29/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A
Combined Cannabis of Michigan, LLC ERG-002192 Provisioning Center Processor Grower Class C	520 North Main Street Royal Oak, MI		4/29/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A
The Ferme, LLC ERG-002408 Grower Class C	301 South First Street Grand Haven, MI		4/30/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A

Kevin Michigan, LLC ERG-002168 Grower Class C (2) Provisioning Center (3)	500 Woodward Avenue Suite 2700 Detroit, MI		4/30/2020	Prequalification Approval	N/A
--	--	--	-----------	---------------------------	-----

**MARIJUANA REGULATORY AGENCY  
LICENSING REPORT  
April 27, 2020 – May 1, 2020**

<b>STEP 2's</b>					
<b><u>Name/License Type</u></b>	<b><u>Address</u></b>	<b><u>_____</u></b>	<b><u>Issue Date</u></b>	<b><u>Determination</u></b>	<b><u>Reason(s) for Denial</u></b>
Cannabis Lupus Cafe, LLC ERG-001706 Provisioning Center PC-000380	300 M-553 Marquette, MI		4/30/2020	Licensure Approval  Prequalification status for a pending application granted August 1, 2019	N/A
Pirelli Investments, LLC ERG-000078 Grower Class A GR-A-000100	11669 East 8 Mile Road Warren, MI		5/1/2020	Licensure Approval  Prequalification status for a pending application granted April 8, 2019	N/A

MARIJUANA REGULATORY AGENCY  
LICENSING REPORT  
April 27, 2020 – May 1, 2020

AMENDMENTS

<u>Name/License Type</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Determination</u>	<u>Reason(s) for Denial</u>
Oak Hudson Pharma, LLC ERG-001096	38229 Pinebrook Drive Sterling Heights, MI		4/27/2020	Change Approved	N/A

**MARIJUANA REGULATORY AGENCY  
LICENSING REPORT  
April 27, 2020 – May 1, 2020**

<b>RENEWALS</b>					
<b><u>Name/License Type</u></b>	<b><u>Address</u></b>	<b><u>_____</u></b>	<b><u>Date</u></b>	<b><u>Determination</u></b>	<b><u>Reason(s) for Denial</u></b>
The Pure Lapeer, LLC ERG-000677 Provisioning Center PC-000275	1330 Imlay City Road Units C & D Lapeer, MI		4/28/2020	Renewal Approval  Renewal period June 6, 2020 - June 6, 2021	N/A
Great Lakes Holistics, LLC ERG-000731 Provisioning Center PC-000211	1210 East Columbia Avenue Battle Creek, MI		4/29/2020	Renewal Approval  Renewal period April 25, 2020 - April 25, 2021	N/A
Agri-Med, LLC ERG-000009 Provisioning Center PC-000268	12261 Cleveland Street Suite 1 Nunica, MI		4/30/2020	Renewal Approval  Renewal period May 9, 2020 - May 9, 2021	N/A
Agri-Med, LLC ERG-000009 Provisioning Center PC-000177	1922 Park Street Suite A Muskegon, MI		4/30/2020	Renewal Approval  Renewal period May 9, 2020 - May 9, 2021	N/A
The Detroit Bud Co., LLC Assumed Name: The Detroit Bud Company ERG-000665 Grower Class A GR-A-000045	23295 Blackstone Avenue Warren, MI		5/1/2020	Renewal Approval  Renewal period April 25, 2020 - April 25, 2021	N/A

Section 402(1) – The Applicant did not submit a complete application for a state operating license.

Section 407(1) – The Applicant failed to provide information the agency requested to assist in any investigation, inquiry, or agency hearing as required by Section 402(15) and after being provided with a reasonable time to correct the application deficiencies, pursuant to Section 403.

Section 402(2)(a) – Applicant has been convicted of or released from incarceration for a felony under the laws of this state, any other state, or the United States within the last 10 years or has been convicted of a controlled-substance related felony within the last 10 years.

Section 402(2)(b) – Within the past 5 years, the applicant has been convicted of a misdemeanor involving a controlled-substance, theft, dishonesty, or fraud in any state or been found responsible for a local ordinance in any state involving a controlled-substance, theft, dishonesty, or fraud that substantially corresponds to a misdemeanor in that state.

Section 402(2)(c) – The applicant has knowingly submitted an application for a license under this act that contains false information.

Section 402(2)(d) – The applicant is a member of the board.

Section 402(2)(e) – The applicant failed to demonstrate the applicant's ability to maintain adequate premises liability and casualty insurance for its proposed marihuana facility.

Section 402(2)(f) – The applicant holds an elective office of a governmental unit of this state, another state, or the federal government; is a member of or employed by a regulatory body of a governmental unit in this state, another state, or the federal government; or is employed by a governmental unit of this state. This subdivision does not apply to an elected officer of or employee of a federally recognized Indian tribe or to an elected precinct delegate.

Section 402(2)(g) – The applicant is not in compliance with Section 205(l).

Section 402(2)(h) – The applicant fails to meet other criteria established by rule.

Section 402(3)(a) – The applicant's integrity, moral character, and reputation.

Section 402(3)(d) – The applicant has been indicted for, charged with, arrested for, or convicted of, pled guilty or nolo contendere to, forfeited bail concerning, or had expunged any relevant offense under the laws of any jurisdiction, either felony or misdemeanor, not including traffic offenses, regardless of whether the offense has been expunged, pardoned, or reversed on appeal or otherwise.

Section 402(3)(g) – The applicant has a history of noncompliance with any regulatory requirements in this state or any other jurisdiction.

Section 402(3)(h) – At the time of the application, the applicant is a defendant in litigation involving its business practices.

Section 402(3)(i) – Whether the applicant meets other standards in rules applicable to the license category.

Section 402(3)(a) – Personal and business probity to operate or maintain a marihuana facility

Section 402(3)(a) – Financial ability and experience to operate or maintain a marihuana facility

Section 402(3)(a) – Responsibility or means to operate or maintain a marihuana facility

Section 402(3)(b) – Financial ability of the applicant to purchase and maintain adequate liability and casualty insurance

Section 402(3)(c) – The sources and total amount of the applicant's capitalization to operate and maintain the proposed marihuana facility

Section 402(3)(e) – The applicant has filed, or had filed against it, a proceeding for bankruptcy within the past 7 years

Section 402(3)(f) – The applicant has been served with a complaint, or other notice filed with any public body regarding payment of any tax required under federal, state, or local law that has been delinquent for 1 or more years.